TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MULTISERV PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY		107/11/2006 1	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	415 NORTH MAIN STREET
City:	FAIRMONT
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56031
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78564291	MULTISERV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412/566-1253

Email: djenkins@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID C. JENKINS

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 082072-27938	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Jenkins	
Signature:	/David C. Jenkins/	
Date:	09/28/2006	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0782

900058989

Total Attachments: 3 source=J1027549#page1.tif source=J1027549#page2.tif source=J1027550#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by and between **MULTISERV PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY**, a British corporation (company registration no. 02263950), having a principal place of business at Harsco House, Regent Park, 299 Kingston Road, Leatherhead, Surrey, United Kingdom, KT22 7SG, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and **HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION**, a company incorporated in the State of Minnesota, United States of America, having a principal place of business at 415 North Main Street, Fairmont, Minnesota 56031, United States of America, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark, the goodwill and business symbolized by the trademark, and the trademark application therefor listed on the attached Schedule, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule and application therefor, together with the goodwill and business symbolized by the said trademark, and is desirous of confirming and making of record said acquisition;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule and the application therefor together with the goodwill and business symbolized by said trademark.

MULTISERV PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
ву:
(corporate officer's signature)
Printed name: Salvatore D. Fazzolari
Corporate title: Director
Date: July 11, 2006

Witnessed by: Allra & Stelle		
	Debra L. Steele	
Date:	July 11, 2006	

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NO
MULTISERV	USA	78564291

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0785

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trade Mark Application of:

Harsco Technologies Corporation

Serial No:

78/564,291

Issued:

2 October 2005

Mark:

MULTISERV

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellot, LLC, whose postal address is 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2702, United States of America, is designated as Registrant's representatives on whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Harsco Technologies Corporation [APPLICANT]

Dated: July 11, 2006

Name: Title:

By:

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 09/28/2006